
Agency   2026 AT Allocations BSEP allocations

Dublin City Council 35,950,000 500,000

South Dublin County Council 19,000,000 500,000

Fingal County Council 23,500,000 500,000

Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council 18,450,000 500,000

Meath County Council 10,000,000 500,000

Kildare County Council 9,000,000 500,000

Wicklow County Council 7,000,000 500,000

Greater Dublin Area Sub-Total: 122,900,000 3,500,000

Cork City Council 27,050,000 500,000

Cork County Council 18,000,000 500,000

Limerick City and County Council 18,050,000 500,000

Galway City Council 9,500,000 500,000

Waterford City and County Council including SDZ 8,500,000 500,000

Regional Cities Sub-Total: 81,100,000 2,500,000

Carlow County Council 3,000,000 500,000

Cavan County Council 3,000,000 500,000

Clare County Council 2,750,000 500,000

Donegal County Council 4,600,000 500,000

Galway County Council 2,100,000 500,000

Kerry County Council 2,750,000 500,000

Kilkenny County Council 3,000,000 500,000

Laois County Council 3,000,000 500,000

Leitrim County Council 1,900,000 500,000

Louth County Council 4,000,000 500,000

Longford County Council 3,000,000 500,000

Mayo County Council 3,000,000 500,000

Monaghan County Council 2,500,000 500,000

Offaly County Council 3,000,000 500,000

Roscommon County Council 2,750,000 500,000
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Summary



Agency   2026 AT Allocations BSEP allocations

Sligo County Council 3,000,000 500,000

Tipperary County Council 4,000,000 500,000

Westmeath County Council 3,000,000 500,000

Wexford County Council 3,750,000 500,000

Other Local Authority Area Sub-Total 58,100,000 9,500,000

TfI Regional Cities Bikes 4,000,000

Schools Cycle Parking and SRTS staff costs 1,900,000

NTA Design Support and Research 6,100,000

Campuses, Hospitals and other non Local Authority projects 6,390,000

Bus Connects Dublin Active Travel Infrastructure 23,000,000

Active Modes: Collision Investigation and Prevention (AMCIP) 4,000,000

Others Sub- Total 45,390,000

Total: 307,490,000 15,500,000

Summary



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

DCC/12/0007
Royal Canal Greenway (Phase 3) - Newcomen Bridge (North Strand Road) to 

Phibsborough
 €                1,800,000 

DCC/12/0008 Liffey Cycle Route - Permanent Scheme  €                   150,000 

DCC/12/0016 Finglas Village Improvement Scheme (Bus and Cycle Priority)  €                1,500,000 

DCC/12/0018
Point Junction Improvement Scheme 

(Tom Clark Bridge to Sherrif Street & Cycle Connection to Upper East Wall Road)
 €                   700,000 

DCC/12/0024 Grand Canal Greenway (Portobello to Blackhorse)  €                1,000,000 

DCC/12/0033
Clontarf to City Centre

(Talbot St - Alfie Byrne Road Including Tolka Greenway) 
 €                2,000,000 

DCC/12/0048 Secure Cycle Parking  €                   100,000 

DCC/13/0014 Royal Canal Greenway (Phase 4) - Phibsborough to Ashtown  €                     50,000 

DCC/13/0019 On Street Cycle Parking  €                     50,000 

DCC/14/0001 Clonskeagh to City Centre Active Travel Route (Permanent) - Clonskeagh to Ranelagh  €                1,500,000 

DCC/16/0006 College Green Plaza - 2016 Proposal  €                   500,000 

DCC/17/0008 Fitzwilliam Street  €                1,000,000 

DCC/18/0002 Point Bridge - Pedestrian and Cycle Bridge  €                   200,000 

DCC/19/0002 East Coast Trail - S2S (East Wall Road to Liffey)  €                   140,000 

DCC/19/0006 Finglas Area Roundabouts Pedestrian and Cyclist Improvements - Lidl Roundabout  €                     50,000 

DCC/21/0001 Finglas to Killester Walking and Cycling Scheme  €                   250,000 

DCC/21/0004 Amiens St to Georges / City Quay Walking and Cycling Scheme (C2CC Extension)  €                   250,000 

DCC/21/0006 Chapelizod Rd to Chapelizod Bypass Walking and Cycling Scheme  €                   300,000 

DCC/21/0007 Kilmainham to Thomas St Walking and Cycling Scheme (interim)  €                     10,000 

DCC/21/0009 Coolock to Clontarf Walking and Cycling Scheme - Gracefield rd. to Vernon Avenue  €                1,000,000 

DCC/21/0011 Santry River Greenway  €                     50,000 

Table A: Dublin City Council

Dublin City Council

Dublin City Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Dublin City Council

DCC/21/0013 Harcourt St to South William St (College Green)  €                     25,000 

DCC/21/0014 Grangegorman to Thomas Street Link to Liffey via Bridgefoot Street  €                     20,000 

DCC/21/0017 Ringsend to College Green (Pearse St)  €                   120,000 

DCC/21/0028 Cabra to Blanchardstown Walking and Cycling Scheme - Cappagh Rd to Navan Rd  €                   300,000 

DCC/21/0030 Chesterfield Avenue (OPW - Phoenix Park) Walking and Cycling Scheme  €                     20,000 

DCC/21/0031 Bayside to Donaghmede Walking and Cycling Scheme  €                   500,000 

DCC/21/0038 New Pedestrian Crossings  - Citywide  €                2,500,000 

DCC/22/0006 Dublin City Council Active Travel Office - Staff Costs  €                3,800,000 

DCC/22/0016 Dalymount to Cabra Cross Cycling & Walking Scheme  €                   200,000 

DCC/22/0018 East Wall to North Wall  €                   200,000 

DCC/22/0022 Kilmainham to Ballsbridge (South City Loop) Cycling and Walking Scheme  €                1,000,000 

DCC/22/0025 Trinity to Ballsbridge Cycling and Walking Scheme (Permanent)  €                   100,000 

DCC/22/0033 Cycling for Everyone  €                     50,000 

DCC/23/0015 SRTS Round 2 St. Paul's CGS Secondary School New Brunswick St  €                     25,000 

DCC/23/0022 Strand Road Active Travel Trial  €                   250,000 

DCC/23/0023 Sean Moore Rd - Pedestrian and Cycle Improvement Scheme  €                     50,000 

DCC/24/0001 Clonskeagh to City Centre Active Travel Route (Interim)  €                     40,000 

DCC/24/0004 Kilmainham to Thomas St Walking and Cycling Scheme (Permanent)  €                   200,000 

DCC/24/0007 North Circular Road - Dorset to Amiens St  €                2,500,000 

DCC/24/0009 Dodder Greenway (Beatty's Avenue to Herbert Park)  €                   180,000 

DCC/24/0010 Dodder Greenway - Bridge St to Londonbridge Road (via Fitzwilliam Quay)  €                   700,000 

DCC/24/0011 Dodder Greenway (Donnybrook to Clonskeagh Rd)  €                   600,000 

Dublin City Council
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Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Dublin City Council

DCC/24/0012 Dodder Greenway (Milltown Rd)  €                1,800,000 

DCC/24/0013 Liffey Active Travel Route - Interim Scheme  €                   200,000 

DCC/24/0016 Coolock to Clontarf Vernon Avenue to Coast  €                   200,000 

DCC/24/0018 Kilmainham to Thomas St Walking and Cycling Scheme - Suir Rd Junction  €                1,300,000 

DCC/25/0001 City Centre Plan - Capel Street  €                   500,000 

DCC/25/0005 SRTS R3 Presentation Primary School  €                   150,000 

DCC/25/0006 SRTS R3 Presentation Community College  €                     50,000 

DCC/25/0007 SRTS R3 St Joseph's BNS  €                     50,000 

DCC/25/0009 SRTS R3 Gaelscoil Inse Chór  €                     75,000 

DCC/25/0010 SRTS R3 Gaelscoil Míde  €                     10,000 

DCC/25/0011 SRTS R3 Gaelscoil Uí Earcáin  €                     25,000 

DCC/25/0013 SRTS R3 Maryfield College  €                     25,000 

DCC/25/0014 SRTS R3 North Bay Educate Together N.S.  €                     20,000 

DCC/25/0019 Forbes Active Travel Bridge  €                   150,000 

DCC/25/0022 Road Sweepers  €                   800,000 

DCC/25/0024
Finglas Area Roundabouts Pedestrian and Cyclist Improvements - Jamestown 

Roundabout
 €                     50,000 

DCC/25/0025 Dodder Greenway Thorncastle St to Bridge St  €                     90,000 

DCC/25/0026 Dodder Greenway Londonbridge Road to Merrion Road  €                   150,000 

DCC/25/0027 Dodder Greenway Patrick Doyle Road to Orwell Road  €                   250,000 

DCC/25/0029 Clonskeagh to City Centre Cycle Route (Permanent) - Ranelagh to Charlemont  €                     25,000 

DCC/25/0031 Walking And Cycling Measures In Public Parks  €                   150,000 

DCC/25/0038 Bike Bunkers  €                   575,000 

Dublin City Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Dublin City Council

DCC/26/00XX East Wall Extension  €                   150,000 

DCC/26/00XX Bollard Replacement  €                1,000,000 

DCC/26/00XX Suffolk Street  €                     50,000 

DCC/26/00XX Liffey Valley Park (OPW Bridge Connectivity)  €                   200,000 

DCC/26/00XX City Centre Plan: Gardiner Street  €                   300,000 

DCC/26/00XX Grow College Green  €                1,500,000 

DCC/26/00XX SRTS Round 4: Steiner School  €                     25,000 

DCC/26/00XX SRTS Round 4: Scoil Mobhí  €                     25,000 

DCC/26/00XX SRTS Round 4: Mount Carmel Secondary School  €                     25,000 

DCC/26/00XX SRTS Round 4: Cabra Community College  €                     25,000 

DCC/26/00XX SRTS Round 4: Dominican College Muckross Park  €                     25,000 

Subtotal:
€35,950,000

DCC/16/0005     Luas Cross City- Associated Traffic Changes   €                     50,000 

DCC/22/0005     Greater Dublin Area Traffic Control Centre    €                1,000,000 

DCC/25/0002 City Centre Plan - Project 1: Westland Row  €                     50,000 

DCC/25/0003 City Centre Plan - Project 2: Parliament St  €                     50,000 

DCC/25/0008 BusConnects Dublin Network Redesign Works  €                   500,000 

DCC/25/0016 City Centre Implementation  €                   200,000 

DCC/25/0018 Public Transport Priority Measures  €                1,000,000 

DCC/25/0030 Public Transport Investment Liaison Office  €                1,000,000 

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams 

Dublin City Council
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Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Dublin City Council

DCC/25/0036 Dodder Public Transport Opening Bridge  €                1,000,000 

DCC/25/0037 Cabra Mount Bernard Park (adjacent lands project)  €                   100,000 

DCC/26/00XX Traffic Maintenance Costs - Intelligent Transport System  €                1,250,000 

DCC/26/00XX Bus Stop Enhancement Programme  €                   500,000 

Subtotal: €6,700,000

Total:
€42,650,000

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams 

Dublin City Council
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Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

SDCC/12/0004 Dodder Greenway - Design  €             75,000 

SDCC/18/0003 Wellington Lane Active Travel Scheme - Phase A: Spawell to Orwell Roundabout  €       1,250,000 

SDCC/18/0005 Grand Canal to Lucan Urban Greenway - Phase 1a: Grange Castle to N4  €           445,000 

SDCC/21/0003 Dodder Greenway Section 5 - Firhouse Road and Butterfield Ave.  €           300,000 

SDCC/21/0011
Castletymon Road Active Travel Scheme - Phase 1: Castletymon District Centre to 

Greenhills Road
 €             82,500 

SDCC/21/0013 Cycle Parking  €             30,000 

SDCC/22/0003 Tallaght to Clondalkin Active Travel Scheme - Phase 1: Belgard Road/Airton Road  €       1,500,000 

SDCC/22/0005 SDCC Rapid Deployment Active Travel Measures  €           150,000 

SDCC/22/0009 SDCC Active Travel Office - Staff Costs  €       1,000,000 

SDCC/22/0012 Esker Permeability Scheme  €           100,000 

SDCC/23/0011 Canal Loop phase 2  €             12,500 

SDCC/23/0016 Clonburris Southern Link Street (Active Travel Elements)  €       1,000,000 

SDCC/23/0034 SRTS (R2) - St Maelruan's JNS  €             15,000 

SDCC/24/0003 Templeville Road (Phase 2) & Glendown Road Active Travel Scheme  €           900,000 

SDCC/24/0004 Whitehall Road West Active Travel Scheme  €             25,000 

SDCC/24/0008 SRTS (R2) - St Dominics National School  €             15,000 

SDCC/24/0009 Whitehall Road Interim Active Travel Scheme  €       2,000,000 

SDCC/24/0011 D24 Neighbourhood Active Travel Network - Phase 2  €           150,000 

SDCC/24/0012 Tallaght to Clondalkin Active Travel Scheme - Phase 2: Belgard Rd to Fonthill Rd  €             25,000 

SDCC/24/0013
Castletymon Road Active Travel Scheme - Phase 2: Castletymon Library to Main 

Road Tallaght
 €       1,575,000 

Table A: South Dublin County Council

South Dublin County Council

South Dublin County Council
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Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

South Dublin County Council

SDCC/24/0014 N81 Tallaght Central Strategy  €           500,000 

SDCC/24/0015 Grand Canal to Lucan Urban Greenway - Phase 1c: Structures  €             50,000 

SDCC/24/0016 Firhouse Road Active Travel Improvement Scheme  €       5,500,000 

SDCC/24/0017 Knocklyon to Ballyboden Active Travel Scheme  €           180,000 

SDCC/24/0018 Old Bawn Road Active Travel Scheme  €           100,000 

SDCC/25/0001 Baldonnel to Grand Canal Active Travel Scheme  €           150,000 

SDCC/25/0002 South Dublin Safe School Zones  €           200,000 

SDCC/25/0003 SRTS (R3) - St.Colmcille’s SNS, Knocklyon  €             50,000 

SDCC/26/XXXX Dodder Greenway Section 6 - Kiltipper Road & Old Bawn Road  €             25,000 

SDCC/26/XXXX Grand Canal to Lucan Urban Greenway - Phase 1b: N4 to Lucan Village  €           200,000 

SDCC/26/XXXX Active Travel Communication  €             20,000 

SDCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) - Glenasmole NS  €             75,000 

SDCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) - Sacred Heart SNS, Tallaght  €             75,000 

SDCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) - Scoil Áine Naofa, Lucan  €           150,000 

SDCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) - Scoil Naomh Aine, Clondalkin  €           200,000 

SDCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) - St. Thomas' JNS, Lucan  €           100,000 

SDCC/26/XXXX South Dublin Quiet Streets Programme  €             50,000 

SDCC/26/XXXX South Dublin Bike Hub  €           100,000 

SDCC/26/XXXX South Dublin Bike Library  €           100,000 

SDCC/26/XXXX Bawnogue Neighbourhood Active Travel Scheme  €           100,000 

SDCC/26/XXXX Kilcarbery Junction  €           400,000 

South Dublin County Council
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Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

South Dublin County Council

SDCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - Edmonstown NS  €               5,000 

SDCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - Kingswood Community College  €               5,000 

SDCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - Our Lady's NS, Terenure  €               5,000 

SDCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - St. Bernadette's Senior NS  €               5,000 

SDCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - St. Kevin's GNS, Tallaght  €               5,000 

€19,000,000

SDCC/25/0007 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€           

SDCC/26/XXXX Bus Priority/Traffic Management Improvements 1,000,000€       

€1,500,000

€20,500,000

Subtotal:

Total:

Total

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

South Dublin County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

FCC/12/0001 Broadmeadow Estuary Cycle & Pedestrian Bridge 12,200,000€        

FCC/13/0001 S2M Extension Sutton to Malahide 100,000€             

FCC/14/0001 Royal Canal Cycle Route (12th Lock-KCC) (CN2) inc. Deep Sinking Coolmine 100,000€             

FCC/18/0001 Harry Reynolds Road Cycleway in Balbriggan 120,000€             

FCC/20/0001 Donabate Ped and Cycle Bridge 63,000€               

FCC/21/0001 National Aquatic Centre (NAC) to Ongar Village 20,000€               

FCC/21/0004 Donabate Hearse Rd/Main St/Portrane Rd (Link 1 & Link 2) 40,000€               

FCC/21/0006 Clonee to Blanchardstown Shopping Centre 50,000€               

FCC/21/0002 Baldoyle to Howth Phase 2 (Dublin Road to Dublin Street) 10,000€               

FCC/22/0001 Castleknock, Auburn Ave. 2,900,000€          

FCC/22/0006 Rathingle/Rivervalley Rd Swords 20,000€               

FCC/22/0007 Balbriggan road mill street and Drogheda st 20,000€               

FCC/22/0011 Skerries - Harbour Road 20,000€               

FCC/22/0012 Seatown Roundabout to Estuary Road (Swords to Malahide) 3,000,000€          

FCC/22/0014 Balbriggan - Coney Hill From Devlin Bridge to Bremore Cottages 500,000€             

FCC/22/0016 New Street Malahide Improvement Scheme 1,000,000€          

FCC/22/0019 Skerries Active Travel Plan 20,000€               

FCC/22/0020 Balrothery Active Travel Review 20,000€               

FCC/22/0026 Staff Costs Active Travel Team 1,200,000€          

FCC/22/0027 Swords Cycle Network - Sustainable Swords 20,000€               

Table A: Fingal County Council

Fingal County Council

Fingal County Council
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Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Fingal County Council

FCC/22/0028 Castleknock to Blanchardstown via Farmleigh 20,000€               

FCC/23/0003 SRTS (R1) -  Ladyswell National School 10,000€               

FCC/23/0004 SRTS (R1) - Scoil Ghrainne CNS 10,000€               

FCC/23/0005 SRTS (R1) - Scoil Choilm CNS 17,000€               

FCC/24/0001 Feltrim Road cycle infrastructure 20,000€               

FCC/24/0006
Donabate to Portrane (R126) - Distributor Rd to Portrane Avenue Active Travel 

Routes
20,000€               

FCC/25/0002 SRTS (R2) - Scoil Bhride Buachailli 200,000€             

FCC/25/0003 SRTS (R2) - Scoil Bhride Cailini 200,000€             

FCC/25/0004 SRTS (R2) - St Colmcille's Girls National School 400,000€             

FCC/25/0006 SRTS (R2) - St Helen's Senior National School 400,000€             

FCC/25/0007 SRTS (R2) - Holy Family Junior National School 400,000€             

FCC/25/0008 SRTS (R2) - St Nicola's of Myra National School 30,000€               

FCC/25/0009 SRTS (R3) - Scoil Mhuire Junior National School 30,000€               

FCC/25/0010 SRTS (R3) - Scoil Thomáis 30,000€               

FCC/25/0011 SRTS (R3) - Donabate Portrane Educate Together National School 30,000€               

FCC/25/0012 SRTS (R3) - Holywell Educate Together National School 30,000€               

FCC/25/0013 SRTS (R3) - Malahide/Portmarnock Educate Together National School 30,000€               

FCC/25/0014 SRTS (R3) - Broadmeadow Community National School 30,000€               

FCC/25/0015 Newtown Bridge Balheary Road Swords 30,000€               

FCC/25/0019 Fingal Community Bike Library 50,000€               

FCC/25/0026 Pedestrian and Cycling Scheme at Granard Bridge Castleknock Road 20,000€               

Fingal County Council
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Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Fingal County Council

FCC/25/0027 Kinsealy Walking and Cycling Scheme 20,000€               

FCC/26/XXXX Castleknock Rd - Auburn Ave to gates of Pheonix Park 20,000€               

FCC/26/XXXX  Rush to Lusk Pedestrian and Cycle route 20,000€               

FCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - Coolmine Community School 1,500€                  

FCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - Gaelscoil Ros Eo, Rush 1,500€                  

FCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - Scoil Oilibhéir, Blanchardstown 1,500€                  

FCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - St. Andrew’s NS, Malahide 1,500€                  

FCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - St. Joseph’s Secondary School, Rush 2,000€                  

FCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4 HSRR) - Scoil Moibhi 2,000€                  

23,500,000€     

FCC/25/0024 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€             

FCC/22/0029 R132 Junction Upgrade Design 8,118,000€          

FCC/26/XXXX Bus Priority/Traffic Management Improvements 1,000,000€          

€9,618,000

€33,118,000

Subtotal:

Total:

Total:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Fingal County Council
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Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

DLRCC/12/0014 Cherrywood Shankill Greenway (Old Bray Road Traffic Calming) 550,000€           

DLRCC/20/0004 Rochestown Avenue Multi-modal Transport Improvement Scheme 60,000€             

DLRCC/20/0005 Sandyford Business District Cycle Routes 1,000,000€       

DLRCC/21/0003 DLR Connector Active Travel Scheme 60,000€             

DLRCC/21/0009 DLR Central Active Travel Scheme 7,500,000€       

DLRCC/22/0001 DLRCC Active Travel Office - Staff Costs 1,500,000€       

DLRCC/22/0004 Leopardstown Road Active Travel Safety Improvements 350,000€           

DLRCC/22/0018 Grange Road and Ballinteer Ave 40,000€             

DLRCC/23/0008 Active Travel Communications 50,000€             

DLRCC/23/0018 SRTS Round 1 - Carysfort National School 640,000€           

DLRCC/23/0019 SRTS Round 1 - Holy Cross School 640,000€           

DLRCC/23/0020 SRTS Round 1 - Holy Family School 640,000€           

DLRCC/23/0021 SRTS Round 1 - The Harold School 640,000€           

DLRCC/23/0022 Cabinteely Park Greenway 30,000€             

DLRCC/23/0027 SRTS Round 2 - Our Lady’s Boys & Our Lady's Girls National Schools, Ballinteer 10,000€             

DLRCC/23/0028 SRTS Round 2 - Dominican College, Sion Hill 10,000€             

DLRCC/23/0029 SRTS Round 1 - St. Patrick's GNS Hollypark 10,000€             

DLRCC/23/0030 SRTS Round 1 - St. Kevin's N.S. 10,000€             

DLRCC/23/0031 Living Streets: Dun Laoghaire 200,000€           

DLRCC/23/0038 Living Streets: Blackrock 2,000,000€       

Table A: Dun Loaghaire Rathdown County Council

Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council

Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council
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Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council

DLRCC/23/0039 Blackrock Link Coastal Greenway 50,000€             

DLRCC/24/0004 N11 UCD Flyover - Interim Active Travel Measures 30,000€             

DLRCC/24/0002 Dodder Greenway - Elys Arch to Orwell Road 1,600,000€       

DLRCC/25/0002 Stepaside Village Phase 1 Link 300,000€           

DLRCC/25/0003 DLR Living Streets Phase 1 500,000€           

DLRCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) - Holy Child Community School 10,000€             

DLRCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) - Dalkey School Project National School 10,000€             

DLRCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - Oatlands Primary School 10,000€             

€18,450,000

DLRCC/25/xxxx Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€           

DLRCC/25/xxxx Bus Priority/Traffic Management Improvements 1,000,000€       

DLRCC/25/0009 Sandyford Urban Framework Plan 48,800€             

DLRCC/25/0007 Study to determine the best use of Dublin Eastern Bypass Reservation (DEBP) Area 44,490€             

€1,593,290

€20,043,290

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Subtotal:

Total:

Total

Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council
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Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

MCC/14/0001
GDA Cycle Network Design within Meath towns, Scheme 1 - Proudstown Road to 

Trim Road - Navan
100,000€          

MCC/14/0002
GDA Cycle Network Design within Meath towns, Scheme 2 -Fairgreen to Johnstown - 

Navan
200,000€          

MCC/15/0001 Navan Town Centre Traffic Management 70,000€             

MCC/15/0005 Dunboyne Cycle Network 260,000€          

MCC/19/0001 Cycle parking 20,000€             

MCC/21/0004 Navan: Circular Rd to Martha's Bridge 4,428,800€       

MCC/21/0005 Navan: Poolboy Bridge to Blackwater Park 150,000€          

MCC/22/0002 Flowerhill  Pedestrian and Cycle Scheme Navan 182,000€          

MCC/22/0003 Academy Street Pedestrian Enhancement  Scheme 50,000€             

MCC/22/0004 Trimgate Street Pedestrianisation 50,000€             

MCC/22/0006 Bettystown Eastham Road Cycle Facilities 1,000,000€       

MCC/22/0009 Staff costs Active Travel Team 800,000€          

MCC/22/0011 Newtown Road, Trim walking facilities 550,000€          

MCC/23/0007 Castle Street Ashbourne 50,000€             

MCC/23/0010 R161 Navan to Trim Cycle Scheme 5,000€               

MCC/23/0016 SRTS (R1) - St Stephens NS 200,000€          

MCC/23/0017 Tara Na Ri Junction Upgrade 50,000€             

MCC/23/0022 Navan 2030 Contract 5: Laneways, Fairgreen and Church Hill 250,000€          

MCC/24/0003 Johnstown Village Cycle Scheme 24,200€             

Table A: Meath County Council

Meath County Council

Meath County Council
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Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Meath County Council

MCC/25/0001 SRTS (R2) - Our Lady of Mercy Junior National School 20,000€             

MCC/25/0002 SRTS (R2) - St Colmcille's Senior National School 20,000€             

MCC/25/0003 SRTS (R2) - Beaufort College 150,000€          

MCC/25/0004 SRTS (R2) - Ashbourne Educate Together National School 25,000€             

MCC/25/0005 Trim Road Phase 2 Solstice to Athlumney 
1,030,000€       

MCC/25/0006 Trim Road Phase 3 Beachmount to Balreask Manor
100,000€          

MCC/25/0007 Trim Road Phase 4 Balreask Manor to Borallion Junction
95,000€             

MCC/25/0009 MISC Pedestrian Crossings
50,000€             

MCC/25/0010 SRTS (R3) - St Anne's Loreto Primary School
10,000€             

MCC/25/0011 SRTS (R3) - Duleek Boys' National School
10,000€             

MCC/25/0012 SRTS (R3) - Scoil Naomh Seachnall
10,000€             

MCC/25/0013 SRTS (R3) - St Oliver Plunkett's National School
10,000€             

MCC/25/0014 SRTS (R3) - St Paul's National School
10,000€             

MCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - Gilson NS, Oldcastle 5,000€               

MCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - Navan Educate Together NS 5,000€               

MCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - Scoil Naomh Bride, Batterstown 5,000€               

MCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - St Ultan's NS, Neillstown 5,000€               

€10,000,000Total:

Meath County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Meath County Council

MCC/25/0008 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€          

€500,000

€10,500,000

Subtotal:

Total:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Meath County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

KCC/13/0008 Royal Canal Greenway (Maynooth to Leixlip)  €                 600,000 

KCC/17/0005 Green Lane Active Travel Scheme  €                 870,000 

KCC/20/0001 Naas to Sallins Greenway - Section 2: Naas Harbour to Sallins  €                   50,000 

KCC/21/0001 Sallins Village Active Travel Scheme  €                 100,000 

KCC/21/0003 Celbridge Road Active Travel Scheme  €             1,000,000 

KCC/21/0011 Kilcullen Road Active Travel Scheme  €                 800,000 

KCC/21/0013 Celbridge Active Travel Bridge  €                   50,000 

KCC/22/0002 Active Travel Office - Staff Costs  €                 900,000 

KCC/22/0004 Monread Road Active Travel Scheme  €                   25,000 

KCC/22/0005 Dublin Road Active Travel Scheme  €             1,000,000 

KCC/22/0009 Monasterevin Town Active Travel Scheme  €                   50,000 

KCC/22/0013 Newbridge Main Street  €                 200,000 

KCC/23/0027 SRTS (R2) - Patrician Primary/St. Conleth's, Newbridge  €                 150,000 

KCC/23/0028 SRTS (R2) - Scoil Bhríde/Scoil Phádraig, Clane  €                 150,000 

KCC/24/0004 Mill Street Active Travel Scheme  €             1,700,000 

KCC/25/0001 SRTS (R3) - Scoil an Linbh Íosa, Prosperous  €                 350,000 

KCC/25/0011 Naas to Kill Active Travel Scheme  €                 525,000 

KCC/25/0012 Dublin Road Naas Connector Active Travel Scheme  €                 400,000 

KCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) Ardscoil Rath Iomghain, Rathangan  €                   20,000 

KCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) Maynooth Educate Together NS  €                   20,000 

KCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) Scoil Eoin Phoil, Green Lane, Leixlip  €                   20,000 

Table A: Kildare County Council

Kildare County Council

Kildare County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Kildare County Council

KCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) Scoil Íde Naofa, Kilmead, Athy  €                   20,000 

€9,000,000

KCC/25/0010 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€                 

€500,000

€9,500,000Total:

Subtotal:

Total:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Kildare County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

WCC/12/0007 Bray DART Interchange 300,000€               

WCC/12/0009 Active Travel Bridge (Wicklow Train Station to Port Access Route) Pathfinder 500,000€               

WCC/18/0002 Bray Bridge footbridges and tie-ins 200,000€               

WCC/20/0001 Bus Priority in Little Bray 100,000€               

WCC/21/0004 Delgany Village to Mill Road Active Travel Elements 100,000€               

WCC/21/0005 Wicklow Town Active Travel 200,000€               

WCC/21/0010 Blessington Main St. to Deerpark 500,000€               

WCC/21/0012 Greystones- Charlesland Roundabouts Upgrades 150,000€               

WCC/22/0003 Convent Road Active Travel Scheme 100,000€               

WCC/22/0015 Killincarrrig Village Enhancement Scheme - cofund 600,000€               

WCC/22/0022 Wicklow County Council Active Travel Office - Staff Costs 800,000€               

WCC/23/0004 SRTS Round 2: Gaelscoil na gCloch Liath, Greystones 40,000€                 

WCC/23/0005 SRTS Round 2: Greystones Educate Together 40,000€                 

WCC/23/0006 SRTS Round 2: Kilmacanogue NS, Kilmacanogue, Co. Wicklow 100,000€               

WCC/23/0008 SRTS Round 2: Temple Carrig School, Greystones 20,000€                 

WCC/23/0011 Baltinglass Active Travel River Crossing Study 150,000€               

WCC/23/0017 Active Travel Promotion Costs 20,000€                 

WCC/24/0003  Greystones Seafront to Charlesland Active Travel Provision 200,000€               

WCC/25/XXXX SRTS Round 3: Scoil Mhuire Realt na Mara HSRR, Brittas Bay 120,000€               

WCC/25/0001 Aughrim Road Pedestrian Crossing, Tinahealy 200,000€               

Table A: Wicklow County Council

Wicklow County Council

Wicklow County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Wicklow County Council

WCC/25/0003 Vale Road Pedestrian Improvement Scheme, Arklow 350,000€               

WCC/25/0004 SRTS Round 3: Scoil Mhoire na n-Aird 70,000€                 

WCC/25/0005 Scalp Road Footpath, Enniskerry 25,000€                 

WCC/25/0010 Redford Park Junction 50,000€                 

WCC/25/0013 Wicklow MD Crosssings 200,000€               

WCC/25/0014 Arklow MD Crossings 200,000€               

WCC/25/0015 Greystones MD Crossings 200,000€               

WCC/26/XXXX Bray MD Crossings 200,000€               

WCC/26/XXXX Baltinglass MD Crossing 200,000€               

WCC/26/XXXX Arklow MD Junction Tightening Works 200,000€               

WCC/26/XXXX Arklow MD Permeability Links 250,000€               

WCC/26/XXXX SRTS R4 Scoil Naomh Brid, Talbotstown 50,000€                 

WCC/26/XXXX SRTS R4 St. Brigid's NS, Greystones 50,000€                 

WCC/26/XXXX SRTS R4 St. Brigid's National School, Manor Kilbride 50,000€                 

WCC/26/XXXX SRTS R4 Wicklow Educate Together NS 50,000€                 

WCC/26/XXXX Deerpark Cycle Link, Bray 315,000€               

WCC/26/XXXX Giltspur to Charnwood Active Travel Link, Bray 100,000€               

€7,000,000

WCC/25/0012 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€               

Total:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Wicklow County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Wicklow County Council

WCC/20/0003 Arklow Transport Study 15,974€                 

WCC/26/XXXX Bray Transport Study 100,000€               

€615,974

€7,615,974

Subtotal:

Total:

Wicklow County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

CCC/19/0003 ITS Infra-structure review - Signal Controlled Pedestrian Crossing Audit 170,418€          

CCC/19/0010 Ballybrack Valley Pedestrian & Cycle Track (Phase 4) 10,000€            

CCC/20/0006 Glanmire to Riverstown Greenway 2,000,000€       

CCC/20/0009 Passage Greenway (Ph. 2 from Mahon to Passage-west) 200,000€          

CCC/20/0010 Clarkes Hill/Coach Hill 10,000€            

CCC/20/0011 Urban Regen (Beamish & Crawford) 640,000€          

CCC/20/0020 Northern Distributor Road Route Selection 1,500,000€       

CCC/20/0022 Lehenaghmore Road 7,034,000€       

CCC/21/0007 Lee to Sea Active Travel Scheme 14,650€            

CCC/21/0008 Viaduct to City Cycle Route Phase 1 (Viaduct to Kinsale Road) 5,000€               

CCC/21/0009 Monahan Road Extension 40,000€            

CCC/21/0012 Glanmire to City Cycle Route (Phase 1 - Village to Dunkettle roundabout) 20,000€            

CCC/21/0013 Airport Rd Cycle Lane upgrades 10,000€            

CCC/21/0014 Mary St, Douglas Street & White Street Upgrades 250,000€          

CCC/21/0015
Cork Street, Princes street, Marlboro Street,  Grafton Street and Rochford's Lane 

Renewal Scheme
90,000€            

CCC/21/0016 Blarney Village Active Travel Scheme 124,500€          

CCC/21/0017 Mayfield to Glen Cycle Route 50,000€            

CCC/21/0020 DonnybrookHill Pedestrian Improvemtns 156,000€          

CCC/21/0022 Kilcully  Pedestrian Improvement Scheme 188,000€          

CCC/21/0024 Mahon Cycle Scheme (formally Ringmahon Road Cycle Infrastructure) 7,000€               

Cork City Council

Cork City Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Cork City Council

CCC/21/0028 Active Travel - Multi Intervention & Pedestrian Crossings - Location Specific Projects 96,000€            

CCC/21/0038 Banduff Road 1,308,800€       

CCC/21/0039 Kerry Pike Pedestrian Improvement Scheme 140,000€          

CCC/22/0003 Upgrade of Dunkettle Road, Phase 2 2,560,000€       

CCC/22/0007 Glanmire to City Centre Ph. 2 Cycle Scheme (Dunkettle to City) 8,000€               

CCC/22/0008 Sarsfield Road to MTU Pedestrian and Cycle Scheme 100,000€          

CCC/22/0009 Sarsfield Rd to Clashduv Rd Cycle link 14,000€            

CCC/22/0011 Bessboro to Mahon - Pedestrian and Cycle Scheme 5,000€               

CCC/22/0012 Kinsale Rd to Tramore Valley Park - Pedestrian and Cycle Connection 4,000€               

CCC/22/0014 Rochestown Rd to Douglas Cycle Scheme 4,000€               

CCC/22/0017 Cork City Council - Rapid Deployment Active Travel Measures 296,000€          

CCC/22/0018 Active travel Staff Costs 1,720,000€       

CCC/22/0019 Cooney's Lane Pedestrian Improvement Scheme 20,000€            

CCC/23/0005 Innishmore Active Travel Scheme 70,000€            

CCC/23/0006 Hazelwood Road - Junction Upgrade 155,000€          

CCC/23/0010 Leo Murphy Road 2,000€               

CCC/23/0012 Knockfree Avenue Knockpogue Avenue Active Travel Scheme 4,200,000€       

CCC/23/0014 SRTS - Scoil Naomh Caitríona - R1 25,440€            

CCC/23/0015 SRTS - Bishopstown Community School - R1 300,200€          

CCC/23/0017 SRTS-St. Lukes-R1 203,720€          

Cork City Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Cork City Council

CCC/23/0018 SRTS-Glanmire Community College-R1 280,576€          

CCC/23/0019 SRTS-Scoil Naomh Iosaf-R1 149,696€          

CCC/23/0020 Frankfield Road Cycle Scheme 250,000€          

CCC/23/0021 Nashs Boreen ATS 50,000€            

CCC/23/0022 North Docks Public Realm & Transport Infrastructure 24,000€            

CCC/23/0026 Colmcille to Gardiners Hill 50,000€            

CCC/23/0027 Curraheen Road Pedestrian and Cycle Improvement Scheme 2,000€               

CCC/24/0004 Blarney Business Park Linkage 60,000€            

CCC/24/0005 Cork Dockalnds to City Centre Improvement Scheme 200,000€          

CCC/25/0005 SRTS - Scoil Barra Naofa Buachailli - R2 20,000€            

CCC/25/0006 SRTS - Scoil Barra Naofa Cailini - R2 20,000€            

CCC/25/0007 SRTS - Cork Educate Together N.S - R2 20,000€            

CCC/25/0008 SRTS - Gaelscoil na Duglaise - R1 2,000€               

CCC/25/0010 SRTS - Gaelscoil an Teaghlaigh Naofa - R3 2,000€               

CCC/25/0011 SRTS- North Monastery Primary, Scoil Mhuire Fatima - R3 2,000€               

CCC/26/XXXX SRTS - Scoil Bernadette - R4 2,000€               

CCC/26/XXXX SRTS - St. Luke’s School, Douglas - R4 2,000€               

CCC/26/XXXX SRTS - Strawberry Hill N.S. - R4 2,000€               

CCC/26/XXXX TFI Bike Infrastructure Replacement 800,000€          

CCC/26/XXXX Waterfall Road Pedestrian Improvement Scheme 10,000€            

Cork City Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Cork City Council

CCC/26/XXXX Ballinlough Pedestrian Improvement Scheme 100,000€          

CCC/26/XXXX St. Patrick Street 400,000€          

CCC/26/XXXX End of Life asset replacement 800,000€          

CCC/26/XXXX Cork City Bike Library 50,000€            

Total €27,050,000

CCC/19/0006 Ballyvolane strategic transport corridor project: North ring road to Ballincolly 6,000,000€       

CCC/23/0030 BusConnects Cork NRD 150,000€          

CCC/25/0003 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€          

CCC/26/XXXX BusConnects - Black Ash (Park and Ride) 2,000,000€       

CCC/26/XXXX Bus Priority /Traffic Management Improvements 1,000,000€       

Subtotal: €9,650,000

Total: €36,700,000

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Cork City Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

CCO/21/0001 Cobh Ferry to Train Station Cycle Route 35,000€                       

CCO/22/0002 Dunkettle - Carrigtwohill (old N25) - Phase 3 - Dunkettle to Fitzpatricks 500,000€                     

CCO/22/0005 Carrigaline - Ringaskiddy and Passage (Phase 1 Rafeen to Passage) 1,708,000€                  

CCO/22/0006 Little Island - Pedestrian and Cycling Bridge 200,000€                     

CCO/22/0009 Cork County Council Active Travel Office - Staff Costs 1,300,000€                  

CCO/22/0010 Cycle Parking 15,000€                       

CCO/22/0011 Bóthar Guidel Bridge 1,015,000€                  

CCO/22/0012
Dunkettle - Carrigtwohill (old N25) - Phase 4 - Railway Crossing to Carrigtwohill 

Station
302,000€                     

CCO/23/0008 Youghal - Summerfield Cross to Pobalscoil Na Trinoide - Active Travel Scheme 554,000€                     

CCO/23/0009 Carrigtwohill to Midleton - Phase 2 200,000€                     

CCO/23/0011 Carrigtwohill to Midleton - Phase 1 2,000,000€                  

CCO/23/0014 Carrigaline - Ringaskiddy and Passage (Phase 2 Raffeen to Carrigaline) 220,000€                     

CCO/23/0015 Carrigaline - Active Travel Scheme (Main St) 70,000€                       

CCO/23/0016 Carrigaline - Active Travel Scheme (Bridgemount Link) 50,000€                       

CCO/23/0017 SRTS - St Patrick's BNS - R2 100,000€                     

CCO/23/0018 SRTS - St. Joseph's Primary School - R2 (Macroom) 150,000€                     

CCO/23/0019 SRTS - St Joseph's GNS - R2 100,000€                     

CCO/23/0020 SRTS - St Colman's College - R2 15,000€                       

CCO/23/0021 SRTS - Loreto Secondary School - R2 15,000€                       

CCO/23/0022 SRTS - Coachford NS - R2 33,000€                       

Table A: Cork County Council

Cork County Council

Cork County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Cork County Council

CCO/23/0023 SRTS - Baltydaniel NS - R2 5,000€                         

CCO/23/0026 SRTS - Scoil Iosaef Naofa - R1 65,000€                       

CCO/23/0028 SRTS - Midleton CBS Primary School - R1 350,000€                     

CCO/23/0032 Ballinacurra to Midleton Phase 2 (Ballyannon Woods Car Park to R630) 1,500,000€                  

CCO/24/0001 Ballinacurra to Midleton Phase 3 (Broderick Street to Tesco Gyratory) 25,000€                       

CCO/24/0002 Ballinacurra to Midleton Phase 4  (Rosehill Business Park to Lakeview) 2,500,000€                  

CCO/24/0003 Ballinacurra to Midleton Phase 5 (Tesco Gyratory to Northern Relief Road) 100,000€                     

CCO/25/0001 Cobh Cross Connection 10,000€                       

CCO/25/0002 SRTS Round 3: CBS Charleville Secondary School 5,000€                         

CCO/25/0003 SRTS Round 3: CBS Primary Mitchelstown 20,000€                       

CCO/25/0004 SRTS Round 3: Gaelscoil Mhichíl Uí Choileáin 380,000€                     

CCO/25/0006 SRTS Round 3: St Lachteens, Donoughmore 30,000€                       

CCO/25/0007 SRTS Round 3 HSRS: Knockaclarig NS 30,000€                       

CCO/25/0008 SRTS Round 3 HSRS: Ballynoe NS 30,000€                       

CCO/25/0009 SRTS Round 3 HSRS: Coomhola NS 30,000€                       

CCO/25/0010 SRTS Round 3 HSRS: Canovee NS 28,000€                       

CCO/25/0011 Kinsale Active Travel Scheme 250,000€                     

CCO/25/0012 MY Greenway Connectivity (Midleton) 20,000€                       

CCO/25/0013 MY Greenway Connectivity (Youghal) 550,000€                     

CCO/25/0014 Passage West to Glenbrook Ferry 10,000€                       

CCO/25/0016 SRTS Round 3: Little Island NS 150,000€                     

Cork County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Cork County Council

CCO/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: Glenahulla NS 10,000€                       

CCO/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: Rathduff NS 10,000€                       

CCO/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: SN Cill Criodain 100,000€                     

CCO/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: St. Mary's Primary School, Rosscarbery 20,000€                       

CCO/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: St. Multose NS, Kinsale 10,000€                       

CCO/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: St. Colman's NS, Cloyne 200,000€                     

CCO/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4 HSRR: Ballyvongane NS 100,000€                     

CCO/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4 HSRR: Rath NS, Baltimore 100,000€                     

CCO/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4 HSRR: Scoil Réidh na nDoirí 100,000€                     

CCO/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4 HSRR: St. James' NS 100,000€                     

CCO/26/XXXX Active Travel Towns & Villages 2,580,000€                  

€18,000,000

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

CCO/20/0010 Little Island - Multi-modal infrastructure 1,500,000€                  

CCO/24/0004 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€                     

CCO/24/0007 BusConnects Cork NRD 150,000€                     

CCO/26/XXXX Midleton / Carrigtwohill Local Transport Plan 15,000€                       

CCO/26/XXXX Clonakilty Local Transport Plan 100,000€                     

CCO/26/XXXX Fern Hill Local Transport Plan 20,000€                       

€2,285,000Subtotal:

Total:

Cork County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Cork County Council

€20,285,000Total:

Cork County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

LCC/18/0002 R510 Raheen Roundabout to Quinn's Cross Active Travel Scheme 100,000€               

LCC/19/0003 TUS to City Centre cycle route 1,910,000€            

LCC/20/0001 Dooradoyle Road 250,000€               

LCC/20/0003 Clare Street to Condell Road Cycleway (Phase 1) 250,000€               

LCC/20/0004 UL to NTP Cycleway 100,000€               

LCC/20/0005 St Pauls roundabout to Ballykeeffee roundabout 1,500,000€            

LCC/20/0006 Parnell - Wickham - Clare St Cycleway 50,000€                  

LCC/20/0008 Castletroy Link 50,000€                  

LCC/21/0001 Father Russell Road Active Travel Scheme 100,000€               

LCC/21/0002 Mary Immaculate College to City Centre Cycle Route (a.k.a. South Circular Road) 3,000,000€            

LCC/21/0011 Mill Road, Corbally Active Travel Scheme 100,000€               

LCC/21/0012
Dooradoyle Rd to Raheen Business Park) Ballycummin Road Pedestrian and Cycle 

Scheme RENAME
250,000€               

LCC/22/0001 Active Travel Office - Staff Costs 1,750,000€            

LCC/22/0005 Ballysimon Road Cycle Scheme 150,000€               

LCC/22/0007 Roxboro Road Cycle Scheme 100,000€               

LCC/22/0008 Ennis Road Cycle Scheme 250,000€               

LCC/22/0009 Old Cratloe Road 1,000,000€            

LCC/22/0021 L1422 Blackabbey Road AT Scheme, Adare 50,000€                  

LCC/22/0022 Limerick City Greenway Active Travel Extension to Castletroy Urban Greenway 50,000€                  

LCC/23/0028 Abbeyfeale Traffic Management Scheme 100,000€               

Table A: Limerick City and County Council

Limerick City and County Council

Limerick City and County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Limerick City and County Council

LCC/24/0013 Limerick Greenway Connections - Abbeyfeale 100,000€               

LCC/24/0036 Bloodmill Road - Active Travel Improvements 100,000€               

LCC/24/0051 R463 Athlunkard Bridge 50,000€                  

LCC/24/0060 Moyross Avenue 50,000€                  

LCC/24/0061 University Avenue 100,000€               

LCC/24/0067 SRTS Round 2: St. Brigids NS 15,000€                  

LCC/24/0082 Baggot Estate 55,000€                  

LCC/25/0007 Mill Road Corbally Pedestrian and Cyclist Measures Phase 2 1,100,000€            

LCC/25/0030 Limerick City Wayfinding 200,000€               

LCC/25/0031 SRTS Round 3:  Athea National School 5,000€                    

LCC/25/0032 SRTS Round 3: Scoil Mhuire Ma Rua NS 5,000€                    

LCC/25/0042 Garryowen Pedestrian and School Safety Improvement Scheme 150,000€               

LCC/25/0045 Limerick Community Bike Library 50,000€                  

LCC/25/0048 SRTS Round 3: Shanagolden National School 38,000€                  

LCC/25/0051 Hyde Road Park Cycle Connectivity 350,000€               

LCC/25/0053 Limerick City Regeneration (Southside Connectivity) 50,000€                  

LCC/26/XXXX Station Road Pedestrian Improvement Scheme 15,000€                  

LCC/26/XXXX SRTS Round 3: Carnane National School 75,000€                  

LCC/26/XXXX SRTS Round 3: Glenbrohane NS 75,000€                  

LCC/26/XXXX SRTS Round 3: Martinstown National School 75,000€                  

LCC/26/XXXX SRTS Round 3: Scoil Ailbhe (Cahrelly N.S.) 75,000€                  

Limerick City and County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Limerick City and County Council

LCC/26/XXXX Placemaking in Limerick City Centre 140,000€               

LCC/26/XXXX World Class Waterfront Design Development 150,000€               

LCC/26/XXXX Towns & Villages Cappamore/Kilmallock 750,000€               

LCC/26/XXXX Towns & Villages Adare/Ratkeale 750,000€               

LCC/26/XXXX Towns & Villages  Metro 750,000€               

LCC/26/XXXX Towns & Villages NCW 750,000€               

LCC/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: Ahane NS 5,000€                    

LCC/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: Corpus Christi Primary School 5,000€                    

LCC/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: Scoil na Trocaire, Doon 80,000€                  

LCC/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: St. Joseph's BNS Rathkeale 50,000€                  

LCC/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: St. Mary's NS, Limerick City 25,000€                  

LCC/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: St. Michael's Infant School 2,000€                    

LCC/26/XXXX Rosmor Phase 2 250,000€               

LCC/26/XXXX TFI Bike Infrastructure Replacement 500,000€               

 €    18,050,000 

LCC/25/0046 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme  €               500,000 

Subtotal: €500,000

Total: €18,550,000

Total:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Limerick City and County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

GCC/18/0004 Martin Junction Upgrade 130,000€                  

GCC/19/0001 Salmonweir Pedestrian & Cycle Bridge 200,000€                  

GCC/19/0007 On Street Cycle Parking 10,000€                    

GCC/20/0006 Cresent Rd / Sea Road Junction Upgrade 30,000€                    

GCC/22/0002 Galway City Council Active Travel Office  Staff Costs 1,100,000€              

GCC/22/0004 Ballybane & Castlepark Active Travel Scheme 2,800,000€              

GCC/22/0006 South Doughiska Active Travel Scheme 20,000€                    

GCC/22/0009 Access Controls Audit 200,000€                  

GCC/23/0007 Spanish Arch & Dock Road/Merchants Rd Upgrade 50,000€                    

GCC/23/0008 St. Josephs / GETNS Safe Routes to School 50,000€                    

GCC/23/0010 NTA Regional Project Office 105,000€                  

GCC/24/0003 Western Distributor Road Active Travel Scheme 875,000€                  

GCC/25/0005 Monivea Road Active Travel Scheme 225,000€                  

GCC/25/0006 SRTS R2 Colaiste Iognaid, Br. Na Mara 50,000€                    

GCC/25/0007 SRTS R2 Gaelscoil Dara, Renmore 50,000€                    

GCC/25/0010 Shantalla Rd - Traffic Management/Active Travel 180,000€                  

GCC/25/0024 Cross Street Rejuvenation 130,000€                  

GCC/25/0025 Lombard Street Rejuvenation 360,000€                  

GCC/25/0004 Bothair Stiofain Active Travel Scheme 1,700,000€              

GCC/22/0003 Clybaun Road Active Travel Scheme 500,000€                  

Galway City Council

Table A: Galway City Council

Galway City Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Galway City Council

GCC/25/0012 SRTS R3 Colaiste Einde Secondary School 50,000€                    

GCC/25/0013 SRTS R3 St John the Apostle Knocnacarra NS 50,000€                    

GCC/25/0014 SRTS R3 St Patricks NS Galway City 50,000€                    

GCC/26/xxxx Quietways City Centre 75,000€                    

GCC/26/xxxx SRTS R4  Claddagh primary school 5,000€                      

GCC/26/xxxx SRTS R4 Gaelscoil Mhic Amhlaigh 5,000€                      

GCC/26/xxxx TFI Bike Infrastructure Replacement 500,000€                  

9,500,000€         Subtotal:

Galway City Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Galway City Council

GCC/17/0001 Cross City Link 500,000€                  

GCC/18/0001 Dublin Road Transport Corridor 100,000€                  

GCC/19/0006 Bus Priority within Urban Traffic Management Controls 400,000€                  

GCC/23/0005 Parkmore Road Bus Priority Scheme 600,000€                  

	GCC/25/0019 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€                  

2,100,000€         

€11,600,000Total:

Subtotal:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Galway City Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

WDCC/18/0002 Waterford SDZ Transportation Measures - Design and Enabling Works 750,000€                

WDCC/20/0002 Dock and Abbey Road Infrastructure Works 234,457€                

WDCC/21/0001 Tramore Waterford Urban Greenway 55,000€                  

WDCC/21/0006 Active Travel Scheme - Johns Park via The Folly to City Centre (R708) 50,000€                  

WDCC/22/0002 City and County Cycle Parking 25,000€                  

WDCC/22/0005 Active Travel Scheme - Newtown 40,000€                  

WDCC/22/0006 Active Travel Scheme - Williamstown Road 385,543€                

WDCC/22/0008 Waterford City & County Council - Active Travel Staff Costs 1,100,000€             

WDCC/22/0011
Waterford and Environs Urban Regeneration - North Quays (SDZ TM Construction 

Stage) - Pathfinder
200,000€                

WDCC/23/0001 Active Travel Pathfinder Project - Lismore Park 460,000€                

WDCC/23/0003 Active Travel Scheme - Tramore Ring Road 4,060,000€             

WDCC/23/0006
Active Travel Rapid Build - Manor St and Cork Road from Johns Lane to  

Kingsmeadow Rbt (Phase 1)
13,333€                  

WDCC/23/0007 
Active Travel Rapid Build - Cork Road - Kingsmeadow RBT to Paddy Brown Road

(Phase 2)
13,333€                  

WDCC/23/0008
Active Travel Rapid Build - Cork Road - Paddy Brown road to Whitfield Hospital

(Phase 3)
13,333€                  

WDCC/23/0009 Active Travel Rapid Build - Inner Ring Road, Waterford 40,000€                  

WDCC/24/0003 Father Twomey's Road permeability scheme 10,000€                  

WDCC/25/0005 SRTS - St John of God NS, Passage Road Waterford (R2) 300,000€                

WDCC/26/XXXX SRTS - Whitechurch NS, Cappagh (R3 HSRR) 20,000€                  

WDCC/26/XXXX SRTS - Scoil an Bhaile Nua, Newtown (R4) 180,000€                

WDCC/26/XXXX TfI bikes infrastructure replacement 500,000€                

Waterford City and County Council

Table A: Waterford City and County Council

Waterford City and County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Waterford City and County Council

WDCC/26/XXXX Bike Library 50,000€                  

8,500,000€       

WDCC/25/0007 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€                

WDCC/23/0013 Local Transport Plans for Dungarvan/Ballinroad and Tramore 10,000€                  

€510,000

€9,010,000

Subtotal:

Total:

Total:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Waterford City and County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

CW/21/0005 Dublin Road Pedestrian and Cycle Scheme, Carlow 75,000€              

CW/21/0015 SRTS - Queen of the Universe, Muinebeagh (R1) 310,000€           

CW/22/0007 Church Street Pedestrian & Cycle Scheme, Graiguecullen 400,000€           

CW/22/0010 Active Travel Staff Costs 325,000€           

CW/25/0001 Active Travel - Carlow to SETU Pedestrian & Cycle Scheme (Phase 2) 1,200,000€        

CW/25/0002 Hillbrook Estate Pedestrian & Cycle Scheme, Tullow (Tullow Orbital Project) 250,000€           

CW/25/0003 SRTS - Presentation De La Salle College, Bagenalstown (R3) 200,000€           

CW/25/0004 SRTS - St. Brigid’s National School, Grange, Tullow (R3) 200,000€           

CW/26/XXXX SRTS -  Presentation College (R4) 20,000€              

CW/26/XXXX SRTS - St Joseph's NS, Carlow (R4) 20,000€              

3,000,000€   

CW/25/0005 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€           

€500,000

€3,500,000

Subtotal:

Total:

Total:

Table A: Carlow County Council

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Carlow County Council

Carlow County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

CN/21/0001 Virginia - Rampart River footbridge Active Travel Measures 50,000€                     

CN/21/0004 Cavan Town Urban Greenway Phase 2 100,000€                  

CN/22/0008 Staff Costs AT Team 390,000€                  

CN/22/0011 Cootehill Station Rd Active Travel Scheme 275,000€                  

CN/22/0013 Loreto school to Cavan Town Active Travel Scheme 585,000€                  

CN/23/0015 Kingscourt Town Urban Greenway/Permeability Link 375,000€                  

CN/23/0016 SRTS Round 1 - St Aidan's Secondary School, Cootehill 275,000€                  

CN/24/0001 Market St Junction Baileborough Town 10,000€                     

CN/25/0005 SRTS Round 3 - Mullahoran NS. HSRR 95,000€                     

CN/25/0002 SRTS Round 3 - Saint Patrick’s National School 200,000€                  

CN/25/0001 Cavan Town Centre Active Travel connections 435,000€                  

CN/26/xxxx R4 SRTS St Aidans NS Bawnboy 50,000€                     

CN/26/xxxx R4 SRTS Scoil mhuire NS Swanlinbar 50,000€                     

CN/26/xxxx SRTS Round 3 - Killygarry NS. HSRR 110,000€                  

3,000,000€         

CN/25/0008 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme  500,000€                  

CN/21/0009 Cavan Town Local Transport Plan 10,000€                     

€510,000Subtotal:

Total:

Table A: Cavan County Council

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Cavan County Council

Cavan County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Cavan County Council

€3,510,000Total:

Cavan County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

CL/23/0010 Tulla Road - Active Travel Scheme  €         2,114,000 

CL/23/0011 Limerick Road (incl. St. Flannans Drive) Active Travel Scheme, Ennis  €            100,000 

CL/23/0015 SRTS (R1) Gaelscoil Ennis  €               40,500 

CL/21/0023 Ennis Town Enhancement, Co-Creating  €               10,000 

CL/22/0004 Ardnacrusha to Athlunkard Bridge  €               70,500 

CL/22/0005 Clare County Council Active Travel Office - Staff Costs  €            350,000 

CL/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) HSRR  Ballycar NS  €                 4,000 

CL/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) HSRR Caherea NS  €                 5,000 

CL/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) HSRR Lakyle NS Whitegate  €                 4,000 

CL/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) HSRR Toonagh NS  €                 4,000 

CL/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) HSRR Doora NS   €                 5,000 

CL/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) Inchicronan Central NS  €                 5,000 

CL/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) Kilrush Community School  €                 5,000 

CL/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) St. Conaire's NS  €                 5,000 

CL/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) Mullagh NS  €                 4,000 

CL/26/XXXX SRTS (R2) St Mochulla's NS Tulla  €                 5,000 

CL/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) – Killaloe Boy’s  NS  €                 4,000 

CL/26/XXXX Ennis Cycle Links & Quietways (Tulla Rd - St Senans Rd - Lifford Rd)  €                 5,000 

CL/26/XXXX Gort Road Cycling Scheme  €                 5,000 

CL/26/XXXX Crusheen Active Travel Gort Road   €                 5,000 

 €         2,750,000 

Clare County Council

Total:

Clare County Council



CL/25/XXXX Bus Stop Enhancement Programme   €            500,000 

CL/22/0008 Ennis Local Transport Plan  €               33,210 

 €            533,210 

 €         3,283,210 Total:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Subtotal:

Clare County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

DL/22/0005 Ballyshannon to Bundoran Active Travel Cycle Scheme 2,200,000€        

DL/22/0009 Raphoe & Convoy Active Travel Projects 5,000€                

DL/22/0016 Active Travel Team Staff Costs 362,500€           

DL/23/0007 SRTS Round 1 - St Johnston NS (St Baithin's National School) 20,000€              

DL/23/0008 N15 Lifford Cycleway 100,000€           

DL/23/0014 Twin Towns Old Railway Line Active Travel facility 2,500€                

DL/23/0015 RMO / MapRoad - Active Travel Mapping Support 65,000€              

DL/24/0001 Letterkenny Active Travel - Convent Road 5,000€                

DL/24/0002 Letterkenny Active Travel - Kilmacrennan Road 1,500,000€        

DL/24/0003 SRTS Round 2 - Scoil Aodh Rua agus Nuala Donegal Town 5,000€                

DL/24/0004 SRTS Round 2 -  Creeslough National School & Scoil Mhuire 2,500€                

DL/24/0006 SRTS Round 2 - Carndonagh National School & St Patrick's Boys' National School 2,500€                

DL/25/0002 Letterkenny Active Travel - Ballyraine Road 15,000€              

DL/25/0001 Letterkenny Active Travel - Circular Road 15,000€              

DL/25/0003 Letterkenny Active Travel - Ballymacool Road 10,000€              

DL/25/0004 Letterkenny Active Travel - High Road 10,000€              

DL/25/0005 Letterkenny Active Travel - Gortlee Road 10,000€              

DL/25/0006 Letterkenny Active Travel - Old Farm Road 10,000€              

DL/25/0009 The Gap to Grey Rocks Estate, Milford 2,500€                

DL/26/XXXX SRTS R3 Scoil Nomh Padraig 2,500€                

Table A: Donegal County Council

Donegal County Council

Donegal County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Donegal County Council

DL/26/XXXX SRTS R3 Kilbarron National School 2,500€                

DL/26/XXXX SRTS Round 3 Schools HSRR Brownknowe NS 30,000€              

DL/26/XXXX SRTS Round 3 Schools HSRR Glenswilly NS 30,000€              

DL/26/XXXX SRTS Round 3 Schools HSRR Portlean NS 30,000€              

DL/26/XXXX SRTS Round 3 Schools HSRR S.N and Br, Micheal O Cleirigh 30,000€              

DL/26/XXXX SRTS Round 3 Schools HSRR Scoil Mhuire Belcruit 30,000€              

DL/26/XXXX SRTS Round 3 Schools HSRR St Eunan NS 30,000€              

DL/26/XXXX SRTS Round 3 Schools HSRR St Muras NS 30,000€              

DL/26/XXXX SRTS Round 3 Schools HSRR St Riaghans NS 30,000€              

DL/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4 Schools  Scoil Cholmcille, Kerrykeel 2,500€                

DL/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4 Schools  Scoil Mhuire, Glenties 2,500€                

DL/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4 Schools  Scoil Mhuire, Milford 2,500€                

DL/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4 Schools  Scoil Naomh Bríd 2,500€                

DL/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4 Schools  St. Aengus NS 2,500€                

4,600,000€   

DL/25/0007 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme  500,000€           

€500,000

€5,100,000

Subtotal:

Total:

Total:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Donegal County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

GCO/22/0001 Active Travel Staff Costs 440,000€           

GCO/23/0013 Oranmore to the Train Station Active Travel Scheme 100,000€           

GCO/23/0020 Ballinasloe R446 Bridge St. to Harris Rd. Active Travel Scheme 70,000€              

GCO/23/0021
Tuam Active Travel Scheme Design - Vicar St. to Sports Grounds on the Dublin Rd 

(R332)
50,000€              

GCO/23/0023 SRTS R1 Oranmore - Calasanctius College, Gaelscoil de hÍde & Scoil Iósaif Naofa 450,000€           

GCO/24/0005 SRTS R1 Scoil Chroí Naofa Athenry 9,000€                

GCO/24/0002 Athenry Church St to Tuam Rd (via Station Rd) Active Travel Scheme 120,000€           

GCO/24/0007 SRTS R1 Athenry Boys National School 9,000€                

GCO/24/0008 SRTS R2 Scoil Sailearna Invernin 149,000€           

GCO/24/0009 SRTS R2 Scoil na bhForbacha Furbough 166,000€           

GCO/24/0010 SRTS R2 St  Brendan's National School Loughera 9,000€                

GCO/24/0011 SRTS R2 Gort Community School 9,000€                

GCO/25/0001 SRTS R2 Ballinderreen National School 11,000€              

GCO/25/0002 Pedestrian Crossing at St. Joseph's Road Portumna 64,000€              

GCO/25/0003 Glenbrack Road, Gort Active Travel Scheme 27,000€              

GCO/25/0009 Headford Active Travel Scheme 157,000€           

GCO/25/0008 Loughrea Active Travel Schemes Design 80,000€              

GCO/26/xxxx SRTS R4 Scoil Shéamais Naofa, Bearna 10,000€              

GCO/26/xxxx SRTS R4 Tuam Educate Together NS 10,000€              

Table A: Galway County Council

Galway County Council

Galway County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Galway County Council

GCO/26/xxxx Kinvara Pedestrian Crossing 20,000€              

GCO/26/XXXX R3 SRTS HSSR Carnaun NS 12,000€              

GCO/26/XXXX R3 SRTS HSSR  Coldwood NS 12,000€              

GCO/26/XXXX R3 SRTS HSSR Corrandrum NS 12,000€              

GCO/26/XXXX R3 SRTS HSSR Crumlin NS 13,000€              

GCO/26/XXXX R3 SRTS HSSR Killeen NS 13,000€              

GCO/26/XXXX R3 SRTS HSSR Kileeneen NS 13,000€              

GCO/26/XXXX R3 SRTS HSSR Milltown NS 13,000€              

GCO/26/XXXX R3 SRTS HSSR Scoil Aine Naofa L.Cutra 13,000€              

GCO/26/XXXX R3 SRTS HSSR St Augustines NS 13,000€              

GCO/26/XXXX R3 SRTS HSSR St Thomas NS 13,000€              

GCO/26/XXXX R3 SRTS HSSR St Cuanas 13,000€              

2,100,000€   

GCO/25/0005 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme  500,000€           

GCO/23/0027 Community Transport Studies 50,000€              

€550,000

€2,650,000

Subtotal:

Total:

Total:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Galway County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

KY/24/0001 New Road, Killarney 45,000€               

KY/22/0001 Staff costs Active Travel Team 450,000€            

KY/23/0016 Park Road, Killarney - Active Travel Scheme 900,000€            

KY/21/0014 Green Street Dingle 5,000€                 

KY/23/0017 Upper Lewis Road & Ballydribbeen Link, Killarney 45,000€               

KY/21/0005 Bracker O’Regan Road, Tralee  €            650,000 

KY/21/0008
Tralee Town Junction Upgrades - R878 Tralee Crossings and Traffic Calming 

Interventions (Oakpark Road & John Joe Sheehy Rd)
 €            420,000 

KY/23/0019 SRTS (R1) Moyderwell Mercy Primary School, Moyderwell, Tralee  €                 5,000 

KY/23/0020 SRTS (R1) Presentation Secondary School, Ballymullen, Tralee  €                 5,000 

KY/23/0021 SRTS (R1) Sacred Heart Primary School, Castle Street Upper, Tralee  €                 5,000 

KY/23/0022 SRTS (R1) Mercy Secondary School, Mounthawk, Tralee  €              50,000 

KY/23/0023 SRTS (R1) Scoil Mhuire na mBriathre (CBS Primary), Tralee   €              15,000 

KY/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) Castledrum  €                 5,000 

KY/26/XXXX SRTS (R2) Intermediate School Killorglin 120,000€            

KY/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) HSRR Coolick NS 5,000€                 

KY/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) HSRR Cullina NS 5,000€                 

KY/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) HSRR Glounaguillagh NS 5,000€                 

KY/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) St. Joseph's NS Castlemaine  €                 5,000 

KY/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) HSRR St. Joseph’s NS, Ballyheigue NS  €                 5,000 

KY/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) Presentation Primary School, Listowel  €                 5,000 

Table A: Kerry County Council

Kerry County Council

Kerry County Council



2,750,000€    

KY/25/XXXX Bus Stop Enhancement Programme  500,000€            

500,000€       

3,250,000€    Total:

Total:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Subtotal:

Kerry County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

KK/21/0015
Ring Road Active Travel Facility Upgrade (Phase 1) - widen routes & improvement of 

crossing facilities
5,000€                 

KK/22/0001 Kilkenny County Council Active Travel Office - Staff Costs 320,000€            

KK/23/0015 Rapid Deployment Kilkenny City - Freshford and Granges Road 10,000€              

KK/24/0004 Northern River Crossing Feasibility Study 25,000€              

KK/24/0008 Piltown Active Travel  junction tightening, pedestrian crossings 120,000€            

KK/24/0010 SRTS Round 1: St. John Of God 40,000€              

KK/25/0002 Callan Roundabout - Pedestrian Crossing Improvement 5,000€                 

KK/25/0003 Castlecomer Road - Active Travel Infrastructure. 10,000€              

KK/25/0004 SRTS Round 3: Paulstown 240,000€            

KK/25/0005 Active Travel Facility - Loughboy Park Phase 2 40,000€              

KK/25/0006 Greensbridge Crossings 100,000€            

KK/25/0007 Dublin Road Crossings 10,000€              

KK/25/0012 Active Travel Facilities - Waterford Road 700,000€            

KK/25/0019 High Street - Active Travel Infrastructure 30,000€              

KK/26/XXXX CBC Phase 2 Active Travel Works 160,000€            

KK/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4:  Stoneyford National School 10,000€              

KK/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: St. Kierans NS,Johnstown 10,000€              

KK/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: Scoil Mhuire NS, Mooncoin 10,000€              

KK/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: Bennetsbridge NS 10,000€              

KK/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: SN Moin Ruadh, Hugginstown 10,000€              

Table A: Kilkenny County Council

Kilkenny County Council

Kilkenny County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Kilkenny County Council

KK/26/XXXX Waterford Road Phase 2 810,000€            

KK/26/XXXX Circular Road Footpath 5,000€                 

KK/26/XXXX Castlecomer Active Travel Facility 25,000€              

KK/26/XXXX Castlecomer: New Crossing to the Square 40,000€              

KK/26/XXXX Dangan Terrace to Chapel Lane footpath 140,000€            

KK/26/XXXX Bennetsbridge Crossings and Footpath 40,000€              

KK/26/XXXX Graignamanagh - Active Travel Facilities 50,000€              

KK/26/XXXX Abbey Road to Ferrybank Shopping Centre 25,000€              

3,000,000€    

KK/25/0015 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€            

KK/21/0001
Active Travel - City Centre Traffic Management Plan (Kilkenny Sustainable Urban 

Mobility Plan)
5,200€                 

€505,200

€3,505,200

Subtotal:

Total:

Total:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Kilkenny County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

LS/21/0006 Active Travel Scheme, Dublin Road, Portlaoise 500,000€               

LS/21/0020 SRTS - St Paul's N.S., Mountmellick Round 2 55,000€                  

LS/22/0004 Laois County Council Active Travel Office - Staff Costs 330,000€               

LS/23/0012 Active Travel, Permeability Scheme, Mountmellick 200,000€               

LS/23/0028 Triogue Way, Portlaoise - Phase 2 500,000€               

LS/24/0002 Active Travel Scheme, Station Road & Canal Road, Portarlington 525,000€               

LS/26/XXXX SRTS - Rath NS (R4) 200,000€               

LS/26/XXXX SRTS - Scoil an Fhraoich Mhóir (R4) 200,000€               

LS/26/XXXX SRTS - Wolfhill NS (R4) 200,000€               

LS/26/XXXX Cullahill Junction Tightening and Pedestrian Crossing Scheme 25,000€                  

LS/26/XXXX Junction Tightening Scheme at Knockhiel Drive and O'Daly Terrace, Rathdowney 125,000€               

LS/26/XXXX Active Travel Scheme at New Line Road, Mountrath 125,000€               

LS/26/XXXX Harpurs Lane Active Travel Scheme and Roundabout Upgrade 15,000€                  

3,000,000€       

LS/25/0007 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€               

€500,000Subtotal:

Total:

Laois County Council

Table A: Laois County Council

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Laois County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Laois County Council

€3,500,000Total:

Laois County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

LM/22/0001 Leitrim County Council AT Office - Staff Costs 360,000€             

LM/23/0016 SRTS St Clares NS Manorhamilton R1 350,000€             

LM/24/0003 Drumshanbo - Town Junction upgrade 200,000€             

LM/24/0004 Carrick on Shannon - Attifinlay Roundabout to Summerhill  Active Travel Scheme 220,000€             

LM/24/0007 Manorhamilton - Park Road upgrade 20,000€                

LM/24/0008 Aughnasheelin Active Travel Link 5,565€                  

LM/24/0009 Cycle parking Infrastructure 1,000€                  

LM/24/0011 SRTS R2 - Mohill Community School 80,000€                

LM/25/0001 SRTS Rd 3 - Drumeela HSRR 60,000€                

LM/25/0002 Carrigallen Active Travel Link 190,000€             

LM/25/0003 Ballinamore Junction upgrade 18,435€                

LM/25/0004 SRTS Rd 3 - Drumshanbo VS 30,000€                

 LM/25/0006 Castlecara Pedestrian Crossing 70,000€                

LM/25/0005 SRTS Rd 3 - Ballinamore Scoil Chlann Naofa 20,000€                

LM/25/0008 Pedestrian Crossing - Hilly Road Drumshanbo 35,000€                

LM/26/xxxx SRTS R4 Scoil Mhuire Naofa (Carrigallen NS) 20,000€                

LM/26/xxxx SRTS R4 St. Patrick’s NS, Drumshambo 20,000€                

LM/26/xxxx Ballynamony R290 AT Scheme 200,000€             

1,900,000€     

Table A: Leitrim County Council

Total:

Leitrim County Council

Leitrim County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Leitrim County Council

LM/25/0007 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme  500,000€             

LM/26/xxxx Leitrim Local Transport Plans 25,000€                

€525,000

€2,425,000

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Subtotal:

Total:

Leitrim County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

 LD/21/0005 
Longford Town: Active Travel Pathfinder: R198 Battery Road Pedestrian and Cycle 

Scheme
110,000€              

 LD/21/0006 Longford Town: Aghafad Pedestrian & Cycle Scheme (including school zone) 600,000€              

 LD/21/0007 Ballymahon: R392 Pedestrian & Cycle Improvement Scheme (Including school zone) 480,000€              

 LD/21/0008 Granard: Market Street to Barrack Lane - Pedestrian and Cycle Scheme 60,000€                 

 LD/22/0001 Local Authority Active Travel Staff Costs (Engineering & Administration) 330,000€              

 LD/23/0011 SRTS (Round 2): Clondra: Scoil Mhuire 10,000€                 

 LD/24/0001 Longford Town: Templemichael Cycleway & Camlin Bridge to Mall 350,000€              

 LD/24/0002 Longford Town: Lower Battery Road, Church Street 25,000€                 

 LD/24/0003 Stonepark: Stonepark NS to Silver Birches Pedestrian & Cycle Scheme 400,000€              

 LD/24/0004 Drumlish: Junction Tightening & Raised Pedestrian Crossing 100,000€              

 LD/25/0001 Longford Town: Teffia Park Junction Crossings Upgrade 90,000€                 

 LD/25/0008 SRTS (Round 3): Killashee: St. Earnan's NS 150,000€              

 LD/25/0009 SRTS HSRR (Round 3): Killasonna: Scoil Bride NS 100,000€              

 LD/26/xxxx SRTS (Round 4 HSRR): Cloontagh: Scoil Naomh Íde 15,000€                 

 LD/26/xxxx SRTS (Round 4 HSRR): Cloonagh (Killashee): St. Columba's NS 15,000€                 

 LD/26/xxxx SRTS (Round 4 HSRR): Bunlahy: St. Guasacht's NS 15,000€                 

 LD/26/xxxx  Longford Town: Dun Darrac, New Permeability Link  30,000€                 

LD/26/xxxx  Knockawalky (L1018): Melview National School - Pedestrian Crossing Upgrade  30,000€                 

LD/26/xxxx  Longford Town: Park Road - New Pedestrian Crossing 30,000€                 

Longford County Council

Table A: Longford County Council

Longford County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Longford County Council

LD/26/xxxx  Aughnacliffe: New Pedestrian Crossings and Junction Tightening 60,000€                 

Total: 3,000,000€           

LD/25/0005 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€              

Subtotal: 500,000€              

Total: 3,500,000€           

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Longford County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

LH/21/0002 Drogheda: R132, Bridge of Peace to Train Station (incorporating Marsh Road) 30,000€              

LH/21/0004 Drogheda: R166 Termonfeckin Rd, design. 37,500€              

LH/21/0005 Drogheda: R168 Collon rd, Hill of Rath RAB and Rosehall RAB. 45,000€              

LH/21/0006 Active Travel Drogheda: Rathmullan Road from Marely's Lane junction, 550,000€            

LH/21/0008 Drogheda Dublin Road. 5,000€                

LH/21/0009 Active Travel Dundalk: R132 inner Relief Rd 800,000€            

LH/21/0010 Dundalk: Inner relief road to Riverside walk Dublin Road R215. 2,500€                

LH/21/0011
Ard Easmuinn Rd to Train Station / Friary School & Dundalk Bus Station to Rail 

Station.
110,000€            

LH/22/0001 R132 Inner relief rd Tain bridge 25,000€              

LH/22/0002 Hoeys Lane ( from junction with Dublin Street to Junction with Naughtons Close) 20,000€              

LH/22/0003 Mill Street , Dundalk ( from Inner Relief rd junction to Castle Rd junction (440m). 65,000€              

LH/22/0004 Hill Street Bridge to Train Station DUNDALK 15,000€              

LH/22/0005 College Heights to Tom Bellew Avenue, Dundalk 2,500€                

LH/22/0006 Dundalk: R132 Dublin Road-Rank Xerox Jcn to Greengates 30,000€              

LH/22/0009 Moneymore, Drogheda footpaths 1,000€                

LH/22/0010 Staff costs Active Travel Team 320,000€            

LH/23/0018 SRTS (R1) - St. Louis secondary school Dundalk 35,000€              

LH/23/0020 SRTS (R2) - Callystown National School 475,000€            

LH/23/0021 SRTS (R2) - St Marys National School, Knockbridge, Co. Louth. 525,000€            

Table A: Louth County Council

Louth County Council

Louth County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Louth County Council

LH/23/0022 SRTS (R2) - Bellurgan National School, Dundalk, Co. Louth 825,000€            

LH/24/0002 Drogheda North Road 5,000€                

LH/25/0001 SRTS (R3) - St. Kevins NS. Philipstown, Dunleer. 30,000€              

LH/25/0002 SRTS (R3) - Scoil Phadraig Naofa 30,000€              

LH/25/0006 SRTS (R3) HSRR - Mullaghbuoy National School 6,500€                

LH/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - Dromiskin Mixed School 2,500€                

LH/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - Marymount NS 2,500€                

LH/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - Scoil Mhuire na nGael 2,500€                

LH/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) - Tallanstown NS 2,500€                

4,000,000€    

LH/25/0005 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€            

€500,000

€4,500,000

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Subtotal:

Total:

Total:

Louth County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

MO/22/0021 Active Travel Team Salary Costs 400,000€             

MO/22/0031 Westport Deerpark Active Travel Scheme 225,000€             

MO/22/0032 Active Travel Programme Office Costs 40,000€               

MO/23/0010 Castlebar Turlough Rd Footpath 15,000€               

MO/23/0011 Killala Town Active Travel Scheme 35,000€               

MO/23/0012 Ballina Creggs Road Active Travel Scheme 11,000€               

MO/23/0013 Ballinrobe Urban Greenway 239,000€             

MO/23/0016 Castlebar Brooklands Close Filtered Permeability 45,000€               

MO/23/0018 Castlebar R373 Active Travel Scheme 5,000€                 

MO/23/0021 R309 Knockranny to Westport Train Station AT Scheme 5,000€                 

MO/23/0022 SRTS R1 - Brackloon NS 250,000€             

MO/23/0023 SRTS R1 - Carn National School, Moygownagh 415,000€             

MO/23/0024 SRTS R1 - Cong NS 320,000€             

MO/23/0025 SRTS R1 - Davitt College Castlebar 20,000€               

MO/23/0026 SRTS R1 - Scoil Raifteiri Castlebar 20,000€               

MO/23/0027 SRTS R1 - Scoil Iosa NS 345,000€             

MO/23/0028 SRTS R1 - St. Colemans College 50,000€               

MO/23/0029 SRTS R2 Ballinrobe Community School 20,000€               

MO/23/0030 SRTS R2 Claremorris BNS 20,000€               

MO/23/0031 SRTS R2 Holy Trinity NS 20,000€               

Table A: Mayo County Council

Mayo County Council

Mayo County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Mayo County Council

MO/23/0032 SRTS R2 Murrisk N.S 20,000€               

MO/23/0033 SRTS R2 Quay NS 20,000€               

MO/23/0034 SRTS R2 St Josephs NS 20,000€               

MO/24/0002 R309 Castlebar Orbital Route AT Scheme 235,000€             

MO/26/xxxx R3 SRTS HSRR Ballyvary NS 23,750€               

MO/26/xxxx R3 SRTS HSRR Behy NS 23,750€               

MO/26/xxxx R3 SRTS HSRR Derrywash NS 23,750€               

MO/26/xxxx R3 SRTS HSRR S.N. Lainnn Cille 23,750€               

MO/26/xxxx R3 SRTS HSRR Scoil Naisiunta Cheathru Thaidhg 23,750€               

MO/26/xxxx R3 SRTS HSRR Shraigh NS 23,750€               

MO/26/xxxx R3 SRTS HSRR SN Peadar & Pol 23,750€               

MO/26/xxxx R3 SRTS HSRR  St Peters NS 23,750€               

MO/26/xxxx SRTS R4 Castlebar ETNS 5,000€                 

MO/26/xxxx SRTS R4 Castlebar Primary School - Junior Campus 5,000€                 

MO/26/xxxx SRTS R4 Castlebar Primary School - Senior Campus 5,000€                 

3,000,000€     

MO/25/0002 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme  500,000€             

MO/26/xxxx Mayo Towns Local Transport Plans 40,000€               

€540,000Subtotal:

Total:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Mayo County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Mayo County Council

€3,540,000Total:

Mayo County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

MN/21/0010 Carrickmacross - Castleblaney Rd Active Travel Scheme 50,000€              

MN/21/0013 Monaghan Town Horseshoe Bridge Active Travel Measures 600,000€           

MN/21/0014 Monaghan Town Ballyalbany Bridge Active Travel Measures 900,000€           

MN/21/0020 Low Cost Junction Tightening/Pedestrian Crossing Schemes 50,000€              

MN/22/0003 Staff Costs AT Team 275,000€           

MN/23/0007 Carrickmacross R178/Oriel Road Active Travel Scheme 100,000€           

MN/23/0008 Monaghan Town Cootehill Road Active Travel Measures 50,000€              

MN/23/0010 Tullyhirm Lane 20,000€              

MN/23/0013 SRTS Round 2 - Beech Hill College, Tirkeenan 40,000€              

MN/23/0016 SRTS  Round 1 - St Louis GNS & St Louis Infant School - Monaghan 100,000€           

MN/23/0017 SRTS Round 2 - St Marys Boys NS 10,000€              

MN/23/0019 Ulster Canal Greenway Link (Canal Street) 20,000€              

MN/23/0102 Woodview to Glen Road connectivity - Monaghan Town 145,000€           

MN/25/0002 Ballybay town park Active travel link 50,000€              

MN/26/xxxx SRTS Round 3 - Killeevan NS HSRR 80,000€              

MN/26/xxxx SRTS Round 4 - Convent Junior School 10,000€              

2,500,000€    

Table A: Monaghan County Council

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Total:

Monaghan County Council

Monaghan County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Monaghan County Council

MN/25/0001 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€           

MN/23/0020 Urban Mobility Plans 80,326€              

€580,326

€3,080,326

Total:

Total:

Monaghan County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

OY/21/0002 Tullamore: Cycle Network Phase 1 300,000.00             

OY/21/0006
Cloghan: Active Travel Footpaths Improvements (funding for completion of survey 

images)
400.00                     

OY/22/0003 Birr: Riverside Walk Upgrading the Footpaths/Links 82,400.00               

OY/22/0004
Rhode Village: Pedestrian Crossings & Footpath (funding for completion of survey 

images)
400.00                     

OY/22/0006
Shinrone: Cloughjordan Road Active Travel Scheme (funding for completion of 

survey images)
400.00                     

OY/22/0008 Local Authority Active Travel Staff Costs (Engineering & Administration) 290,000.00             

OY/23/0001
SRTS (Round 1): Edenderry: Design Cycle Links (St. Mary's National School & Scoil 

Bhride)
10,000.00               

OY/23/0003 SRTS (Round 1): Banagher: Design Links (St. Rynagh's NS and Banagher College) 250,000.00             

OY/23/0004 Edenderry: Active Travel Elements (funding for completion of survey images) 400.00                     

OY/24/0002 Edenderry: Harbour & Grand Canal Link 100,000.00             

OY/24/0003 Tullamore: Cox's Bridge R443-2 Clara Road 375,000.00             

OY/24/0004 Tullamore: Spollenstown Road, New Pedestrian / Cycle Bridge 10,000.00               

OY/25/0014 SRTS (Round 2): Tullamore: Scoil Mhuire 10,000.00               

OY/25/0012 Tullamore: Convent Rd Bury Bridge Active Travel Elements 40,000.00               

OY/25/0009 Tullamore: Collins Lane - Permeability Link Road Scheme 350,000.00             

OY/25/0008 Edenderry: 3 No. New Pedestrian Crossings 380,000.00             

OY/25/0007 Rath Village: Active Travel Elements (New Footpaths) 160,000.00             

OY/25/0017 SRTS (Round 3): Portarlington: Colaiste Iosagain 250,000.00             

OY/25/0015 Ferbane: Permeability Link from Ferbane to the Grand Canal Greenway 10,000.00               

OY/25/0010
Daingean: Active Travel Elements and Junction Upgrade (New Pedestrian Facilities 

on the R420, L-1019 & L-1017)
10,000.00               

Table A: Offaly County Council

Offaly County Council

Offaly County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Offaly County Council

OY/25/0013
Mucklagh: Active Travel Elements 2025 (Upgrade of Pedestrian Crossing (Raised) on 

the L-2030 at the National School) 
35,000.00               

OY/25/0011 Banagher: Active Travel Elements (Upgrade of Footpaths, Church Street) 80,000.00               

OY/25/0016 Rhode Village: North Active Travel Elements (R400), Pedestrian Infrastructure 80,000.00               

OY/25/0018 Tullamore: Sragh Road, 2 No. New Pedestrian Crossings 80,000.00               

OY/25/0019 Shinrone: Active Travel Elements (St. Mary's Church to St. Mary's Park) 80,000.00               

OY/26/xxxx SRTS (Round 4): Killina: Presentation Secondary School 8,000.00                 

OY/26/xxxx SRTS (Round 4): Clonbulloge: St. Patrick's National School (R401) 8,000.00                 

3,000,000€        

OY/25/0004 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€                

OY/21/0001
Active Travel - Transport / Mobility Plans: Tullamore, Edenderry, Birr, Clara and 

Banagher
25,000.00               

€525,000

€3,525,000

Total:

Subtotal:

Total:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Offaly County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

RN/22/0001 Ballaghaderreen Town Development 1,510,000€        

RN/22/0010 L7055 Ardsallagh Woods Roscommon Town Project, Active Travel Scheme 295,000€            

RN/22/0012 Local Authority Active Travel Staff Costs 338,000€            

RN/22/0017 Bealnamulla, Athlone, Active Travel Schemes 30,000€              

RN/24/0001 New Pedestrian & Cycle Bridge Roscommon Town, Active Travel Scheme 30,000€              

RN/24/0003 SRTS (Round 2): St Michaels & St Patricks NS Cootehall 5,000€                

RN/24/0004 SRTS (Round 2): Scoil na Ainegeal Naofa Carrick Road, Boyle 90,000€              

RN/24/0005 SRTS (Round 2): St Attractas N.S. Ballaghaderreen 5,000€                

RN/25/0001 SRTS HSRR (Round 3): Cornafulla NS, Athlone 100,000€            

RN/25/0002 SRTS HSRR (Round 3): Camcloon NS, Athlone 5,000€                

RN/25/0003 SRTS HSRR (Round 3): St. Ciarans NS, Rooty Cross, Athlone 5,000€                

RN/25/0004 SRTS HSRR (Round 3): Brusna NS, Boghtaduff, Ballaghaderreen 5,000€                

RN/25/0005 SRTS R3 St. Patrick's NS, Alderford, Ballyfarnon 78,000€              

RN/25/0006 Castle Lane, Roscommon Permeability Link, Active Travel Scheme 5,000€                

RN/25/0007 Station Road Pedestrian Enhancement - Carrick on Shannon Train Station 120,000€            

RN/25/0008 R363 Claremont (Ballyforan), Active Travel Safety Measures 100,000€            

RN/25/0009 L2018 Curraghboy Junction Tightening, Active Travel Safety Measures 4,000€                

RN/25/0010 Old Galway Road (Springwell Road) - Active Travel Pedestrian & Cycling Route 5,000€                

RN/26/xxxx SRTS R4 Gaelscoil de hÍde, Ros Comáin 5,000€                

RN/26/xxxx SRTS R4 HSRR Roxboro NS 5,000€                

Table A: Roscommon County Council

Roscommon County Council

Roscommon County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Roscommon County Council

RN/26/xxxx SRTS R4 St. Patricks NS, Frenchpark 5,000€                

RN/26/xxxx SRTS R4 St.Michael’s Special School 5,000€                

2,750,000€   

RN/25/0011 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€            

€500,000

€3,250,000

Subtotal:

Total:

Total:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Roscommon County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

SO/22/0005 Sligo County Council Active Travel Staff Costs 240,000€           

SO/22/0006 Clarion Road - Active Travel Facilities 10,000€              

SO/22/0010 Strandhill Active travel scheme 31,000€              

SO/22/0012 Rosses Point Village Road  Footpath Scheme 10,000€              

SO/23/0005 SRTS R1 Jesus and Mary Secondary School Enniscrone 30,000€              

SO/23/0007 Sligo City to ATU Active Travel Corridor 8,000€                

SO/23/0008 Sligo City to Carraroe Active Travel Corridor 60,000€              

SO/23/0009 SRTS R1 Scoil Ursla Sligo 20,000€              

SO/23/0010 SRTS R1 St Johns National School 400,000€           

SO/23/0011 Carraroe to GAA Pitch Active Travel Scheme 604,000€           

SO/23/0016 Cleaveragh Active Travel Scheme 380,000€           

SO/23/0017 First Sea Road Active Travel Scheme 16,000€              

SO/23/0018 Ballygawley Village to Castledargan Footpath 16,000€              

SO/23/0020 Coolaney to Rockfield village Active Travel Scheme 600,000€           

SO/23/0021 Caltragh Newtown Holmes Active Travel Scheme 20,000€              

SO/26/xxxx R3 HSRR SRTS Moylough NS 133,000€           

SO/26/xxxx R3 HSRR SRTS Our Ladys NS Banada 75,000€              

SO/26/xxxx R3 HSRR SRTS Rathlee NS 83,000€              

SO/26/xxxx R3 HSRR SRTS St Aidans NS Ballintralick 72,000€              

Table A: Sligo County Council

Sligo County Council

Sligo County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Sligo County Council

SO/26/xxxx R3 HSRR SRTS St Patricks NS Calry 72,000€              

SO/26/xxxx SRTS R4 Ransboro NS 20,000€              

SO/26/xxxx SRTS R4 St. John’s NS, Ballisodare 20,000€              

SO/26/xxxx Low Cost Junction Tightening Schemes 80,000€              

3,000,000€      

SO/25/0001 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€           

€500,000

€3,500,000

Subtotal:

Total:

Total:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Sligo County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

TCC/22/0018 Active Travel Staff Costs 350,000€                

TCC/22/0021 Ardfinnan Bridge 100,000€                

TCC/22/0005 Old Bridge to Suir Blueway Link 15,000€                  

TCC/22/0006 Cashel Road Active Travel Scheme, Clonmel 225,000€                

TCC/22/0012 Active Travel Connectivity, Supervalu Junction, Cahir 3,000€                    

TCC/22/0022 Birdhill Active Travel Scheme 1,365,000€             

TCC/23/0025 SRTS (R1) Loreto Secondary School, Clonmel 15,000€                  

TCC/23/0004 SRTS (R2) Cullen National School 40,000€                  

TCC/23/0005 SRTS (R2) St Marys Central National School, Killenaule 480,000€                

TCC/23/0006
Davis Road Active Travel Scheme Clonmel (Previously 

TCC/21/0014)
240,000€                

TCC/23/0008 Nenagh Urban Greenway (Previously TCC/21/0006) 6,000€                    

TCC/23/0010
Quarry Lane - Cullenagh (R494) Active Travel Scheme, Ballina 

(Previously TCC/21/0014)
5,000€                    

TCC/23/0011 Newtown - Active Travel Connectivity Scheme 10,000€                  

TCC/23/0021 Castlemeadows Active Travel Scheme Thurles 1,100,000€             

TCC/26/XXXX
SRTS (R3) HSRR Presentation Secondary School – Ballingarry 

Lower, Ballingarry
5,000€                    

TCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) HSRR Mount Bruis NS – Mt. Bruis 5,000€                    

Table A: Tipperary County Council

Tipperary County Council

Tipperary County Council



TCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) HSRR Tankerstown NS – Tankerstown 5,000€                    

TCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R3) HSRR Scoil Mhuire – Kilvemnon 5,000€                    

TCC/26/XXXX
SRTS (R3) HSRR Poulacapple NS – Poulacapple East, 

Poulacapple
 €                    5,000 

TCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) Burncourt NS 5,000€                    

TCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) Scoil Mhuire, Portroe  €                    5,000 

TCC/26/XXXX SRTS (R4) Scoil San Isadoir 5,000€                    

TCC/26/XXXX Clonoulty Active Travel Scheme  €                    6,000 

4,000,000€        

TCC/25/XXXX Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€                

500,000€                

4,500,000€        Total:

Total:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Subtotal:

Tipperary County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

WH/21/0002 Mullingar: Saunders Bridge, Pedestrian & Cycling Bridge 650,000€           

WH/21/0004 Mullingar: Harbour Street Active Travel Scheme 55,000€              

WH/21/0005 Mullingar: Dublin Road Active Travel Scheme 155,000€           

WH/21/0006 Mullingar: Mount Street Lower Pedestrian Interventions 5,000€                

WH/21/0007 Mullingar: Grange South to Orbital C-Link Active Travel Scheme 60,000€              

WH/21/0008 Mullingar: National Science Park Junction Improvements 40,000€              

WH/21/0009 Mullingar: Well/Lynn Rd - Auburn Rd - Millmount Road Active Travel 35,000€              

WH/24/0003 Athlone: Creggan to Town Centre (Route 1) Active Travel Scheme 150,000€           

WH/24/0004 Athlone: Garrycastle to Town Centre (Route 2) Active Travel Scheme 130,000€           

WH/24/0005 Athlone: Cornamaddy to Garrycastle (Route 3) Active Travel Scheme 200,000€           

WH/24/0006 Athlone: Cornamaddy to Town Centre (Route 4) Active Travel Scheme 35,000€              

WH/24/0007 Athlone: Coosan NS to Town Centre (Route 5) Active Travel Scheme 85,000€              

WH/24/0008 Athlone: Pedestrian/Cycle Bridge to Baylough (Route 6) Active Travel Scheme 50,000€              

WH/22/0001 Local Authority Active Travel Staff Costs (Engineering & Administration) 470,000€           

WH/23/0001 SRTS (Round 1): Rochfortbidge: St Josephs Secondary School 5,000€                

WH/23/0003 SRTS (Round 1): Rochfortbridge: Scoil Naofa 5,000€                

WH/25/0004 SRTS (Round 3): Clonmellon: Cluain Maoláin National School 25,000€              

WH/25/0005 SRTS (Round 3): Killucan: Columba College 125,000€           

WH/25/0006 SRTS (Round 3): Killucan: St. Josephs National School 125,000€           

Table A: Westmeath County Council

Westmeath County Council

Westmeath County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Westmeath County Council

WH/25/0008 Athlone: Plunkett Road, Junction Tightening / Zebra Crossing 5,000€                

WH/25/0009 Athlone: Coosan Point Road, New Pedestrian Crossing 10,000€              

WH/25/0010 Athlone: Junction Tightening & Pedestrian Crossing Upgrades at Elliott Road / Barrack Street / Market Place200,000€           

WH/25/0011 Athlone: Road Safety Audits for completed Junction Tightening & Pedestrian Crossings - MacDiarmada Road / Golden Island Road5,000€                

WH/25/0012 Athlone: Road Safety Audit for completed Arcadia Roundabout Pedestrian Crossings 5,000€                

WH/25/0013 Mullingar: Delvin Road - Pedestrian Crossing & Junction Tightening 100,000€           

WH/25/0014 Mullingar: Road Safety Audit for completed Ashe Road Footpath & Cycleway 5,000€                

WH/26/xxxx SRTS (Round 4): Coralstown: Coralstown NS 5,000€                

WH/26/xxxx SRTS (Round 4): Castletown Geoghegan: St. Michael's NS 5,000€                

WH/26/xxxx SRTS (Round 4): Ballinagore: St. Patrick's NS Ballinagore  5,000€                

WH/26/xxxx Athlone: Springwell Road (Old Galway Road) Active Travel Route (working in tandem with Roscommon Co. Council to complete detailed designs) - linking Athlone Town to schools in Summerhill (National & Secondary, >1,000 students)10,000€              

WH/26/xxxx Athlone: Retreat Road - New Pedestrian Crossing (Bower Secondary School) 40,000€              

WH/26/xxxx Athlone: John Broderick Street - Pedestrian Crossing Upgrade 30,000€              

WH/26/xxxx Athlone: Battery Heights - Pedestrian Crossing Upgrade 25,000€              

WH/26/xxxx Athlone: Old Galway Road (Annsfield Court) - Pedestrian Crossing Upgrade 25,000€              

WH/26/xxxx Kilbeggan: Harbour Road - Pedestrian Crossing Upgrade 50,000€              

WH/26/xxxx Kilbeggan: Dublin Road - Pedestrian Crossing Upgrade 25,000€              

WH/26/xxxx Mount Temple: Pedestrian Crossing Upgrade 25,000€              

WH/26/xxxx Athlone: Roscommon Road - New Pedestrian Crossing (St. Joseph's Villa) 20,000€              

3,000,000€    Total:

Westmeath County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Westmeath County Council

WH/25/0007 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€           

500,000€           

3,500,000€    Total:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Subtotal:

Westmeath County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

WX/21/0002 Beechlawn-Clonard Avenue Active Travel Scheme 600,000€           

WX/21/0023 Roxborough Active Travel Scheme 200,000€           

WX/22/0002 Wexford County Council Active Travel Office - Staff Costs 350,000€           

WX/23/0013 Newtown Road Phase 2: Racecourse to Hospital 1,950,000€        

WX/25/0007 SRTS Round 3: Enniscorthy Vocational College 200,000€           

WX/25/0005 Newtown Road: Hospital Junction Upgrade 300,000€           

WX/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: Kennedy College, New Ross 50,000€              

WX/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: St. Fintan's NS, Taghmon 50,000€              

WX/26/XXXX SRTS Round 4: St. Anne's NS, Rathangan 50,000€              

3,750,000€    

WX/25/0008 Bus Stop Enhancement Programme 500,000€           

WX/22/0001 Wexford Town Local Transport Plan 30,000€              

WX/23/0010 Enniscorthy ABTA 20,000€              

€550,000

€4,300,000

Table A: Wexford County Council

Subtotal:

Total:

Totals:

Allocations Through Other NTA Funding Streams

Wexford County Council

Wexford County Council



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

NTA/15/0001 Regional Bikes Costs 4,000,000€            

Subtotal 4,000,000€            

NTA/21/0001 SRTS Schools Cycle Parking 400,000€                

NTA/21/0012 Green Schools Cycle Parking - Non SRTS 600,000€                

NTA/22/0011 Safe Routes to School Staff Costs 900,000€                

Subtotal 1,900,000€            

NTA/13/0015 NTA support services including ATSO 6,100,000€            

Subtotal 6,100,000€            

SJH/21/0001 Bike Hub 25,000€                  

TUD/23/0001 TUD Cycle Parking 200,000€                

TCD/17/0001 TCD Cycle Parking 130,000€                

TCD/24/0002 TCD Transport Study 50,000€                  

DCU/19/0001 DCU Cycle parking 150,000€                

UCD/23/0003 Bike Library Pilot 120,000€                

BH/24/0001 Beaumont Hospital Cycle Parking 150,000€                

OPW/25/0002 Commemorative Bridge, Island Bridge 2,250,000€            

DPG/25/0001 Dublin Port Greenway (LIFFEY TOLKA PROJECT-Phase 1) 2,000,000€            

NMH/26/xxxx National Maternity Hospital Secure Bike Parking 150,000€                

SVUH/26/00XX St Vincents Hospital Bike Bunker 15,000€                  

IE/26/00XX Irish Rail Secure Cycle Parking 300,000€                

WWI/26/xx Royal Canal Resurfacing (Waterways Ireland) 850,000€                

Campuses, Hospitals, Educational Institutions and Others

Table A:  Active Travel Investment Campuses, Hospitals, SRTS and Others

Campuses, Hospitals, Educational Institutions and Others



Active Travel Investment Grants:  2026 Allocations

Project Code Project Name  2026 Allocation

Campuses, Hospitals, Educational Institutions and Others

Subtotal 6,390,000€            

18,390,000€     Total:

Campuses, Hospitals, Educational Institutions and Others


